Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Randal J. Kadykowski				05/15/2008		
Lyne M. Charron-Keller				05/15/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Terumo Cardi	Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation				
Street Address:		6200 Jaskson Road				
City:	Ann Arbor	Ann Arbor				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48103	48103				
Property Type		12136	Number 12136477			
Fax Number: (734)741-6030						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 734-741-6122						
Email: gael.tisak@terumomedical.com						
Correspondent Name: TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATIO						
Address Line 1: 6200 JACKSON ROAD						
Address Line 4:	ANN AR	BOR, I	MICHIGAN 48103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0175(17421)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Renee D. East			
Total Attachments: source=17421_Sigr		^t page1.	tif			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Randal J. Kadykowski and Lyne M. Charron-Keller have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: <u>Blunt Dissector for</u> <u>Separating Blood Vessels from Surrounding Tissue</u> (Attorney Docket No. 0175(17421)) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6200 Jackson Road, Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. $\frac{2}{136477}$, Filing Date $\frac{670-08}{12-08}$, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Randai J. Kadykowski 9488 Silverside Drive South Lyon, MI 48178 Lyne M. Charron-Keller 9064 Roger Scott Trail Brighton, MI 48116	Kild.Kj. Adella	<u>5-15-08</u> <u>5-15-08</u>

RECORDED: 06/10/2008